Cable and Connector
Product and Installation Manual
Product Manual
West Penn Wire
PM-2000-WP
10/11
Cable and Connector
Product and Installation Manual

Colors add - BL(Blue), GY (Gray), WH (White), YE (Yellow),
BK (Black), GN (Green), PK (Pink), OR (Orange).
Order example: 4245-BL
Connectors
Plugs: EZ Plugs
32-EZP Cat 5E EZ Plugs
TL-EZRJ45 Crimp Tool for EZ Plugs
Jacks: Category 5E
AX101315 Cat 5e Blue Jack
AX101314 Cat 5e Green Jack
AX101312 Cat 5e Red Jack
AX101309 Cat 5e White Jack
AX101308 Cat 5e Ivory Jack
Category 6 Cables
4246 Non-Plenum -4 Pair 23 Awg. Category 6
254246 Plenum -4 Pair 23 Awg. Category 6
Colors add - BL(Blue), GY (Gray), WH (White), YE (Yellow)
4246-GY
Connectors
32-6EZP Cat 6 EZ Plugs
TL-EZRJ45 Crimp Tool for EZ Plugs
Jacks: Category 6
AX101326 Cat 6 Blue Jack
AX101325 Cat 6 Green Jack
AX101323 Cat 6 Red Jack
AX101320 Cat 6 White Jack
other colored jacks are available
Category 6 F/UTP SHIELDED Cables
M58163 Non-Plenum -4 Pair 23 Awg. Category 6 F/UTP
M58183 Plenum -4 Pair 23 Awg. Category 6
Colors BLACK
Connectors
CN-111S90H34 Cat 6 EZ Plugs
Jacks: Category 6F/UTP
KJS458TL-C6C Cat 6 F/UTP Jack
West Penn Wire - Product Manual
LAN- Networking Cables and Connectors
12
Features:
• Optimum Electrical Characteristics
• Jacket Colors Available
• RJ45 Plugs and Jacks Available
West Penn Wire - Product Manual
Plug Termination- RJ45
Terminating EZ Plugs
32-EZP Cat 5E and 32-6EZP Cat 6
Striping Instructions:
1. Strip off 2.00” of jacket
2. Straighten and align wires to T568B or T568A - Trim Pairs
3. Insert wires into connector body
4. Pull tight to ensure jacket is .250” inside connector body
5. Verify wire location and orientation
6. Insert 32-EZP connector into crimp tool- TL-EZRJ45
7. Verify connector is completely seated and cable is fully inserted
8. Squeeze handle of TL-EZRJ45
9. Remove excess wires
10. Check jacket strain relief
11. Check that contacts are all engaged
12. Check that contact dividers are not damaged
13. Check to see if both ends of the cable have been terminated
13
Terminating Category 5E and Category 6 Jacks
West Penn Wire - Product Manual
RJ45 Jack Termination- Category 5E
Category Cable Jacks
IDC
All Jacks have IDC- Insulation Displacement Connections.
These connections are made with a punch down tool.
The Punch down tool displaces the insulation while the individual
cable is being pressed between two metal clips.
The metal clips make contact with the conductor.
Terminating RJ45 Jacks
1. Strip cable .750”- 1.00”- Do not damage conductors